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Allen, Shirley

From: Blanchard, Adam
Sent: Wednesday, June 8, 2022 8:40 AM
To: Allen, Shirley
Subject: Fw: Special attention from Frank

From: Bednard, Frank <FBednard@cvs.k12.mi.us> 
Sent: Tuesday, October 5, 2021 11:09 AM 
To: Board Members <BoardMembers@cvs.k12.mi.us> 
Cc: Roberts, Ronald <RRoberts@cvs.k12.mi.us> 
Subject: FW: Special attention to Frank  
  
Hello, 
  
FYI.  I forwarded this email (below) from Sandra Hernden along with a complaint about her and Mothers of Liberty to 
Department of Justice. 
  
Frank B. 
  

From: sandra hernden <herndens883@yahoo.com>  
Sent: Monday, October 4, 2021 9:44 PM 
To: Sibley, Paul <PSibley@cvs.k12.mi.us>; Pyden, Beth <BPyden@cvs.k12.mi.us>; Brosky, Donald 
<DBrosky@cvs.k12.mi.us>; Aquino, Denise <DAquino@cvs.k12.mi.us>; lcardamone@cvs.k12.mi.us; 
apatzert@cvs.k12.mi.us; Sobah, George <GSobah@cvs.k12.mi.us>; Roberts, Ronald <RRoberts@cvs.k12.mi.us>; 
Bednard, Frank <FBednard@cvs.k12.mi.us>; Wojtowicz, Robert <RWojtowicz@cvs.k12.mi.us> 
Subject: Special attention to Frank 
  

CAUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when opening attachments or clicking 
links, especially from unknown senders. 
https://mtsu.edu/first‐amendment/post/1985/6th‐circuit‐says‐school‐board‐s‐public‐comment‐rules‐violate‐first‐
amendment?fbclid=IwAR1v2uq0ZfYKyVdLi8v3denR3ZibJ4pNmipeYkAfJupj4jt14kmAzZMscqM 

  
Once again, law on parents side. Maybe a lil more due care and caution at the next meeting Frank. You know, when you 
let your hatred you have for me take hold and you interrupt me.  
1st 2 were free… 

Sent from my iPhone 
 

On Oct 3, 2021, at 8:48 AM, sandra hernden <herndens883@yahoo.com> wrote: 

It’s really interesting what people post in social media isn’t it? 
Yet you want every parent to believe that when it comes to placing a new board member, these 2 can 
be fair and impartial? 
This is beyond having a personal life Frank, especially when it’s know you’re a member on the board of 
education. A total conflict of interest.  
 
Happy reading. 
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